दूरभाष/Phone : 25367033, 25367035, 25367036

फैक्स/Fax : 0091-11-25367024

ई-मेल/E-mail : secy-mci@nic.in पॉकेट -14, सेक्टर-8, द्वारका, फेस1-, नई दिल्ली77-

Pocket-14, Sector-8, Dwarka, Phase - 1, New Delhi-77

Speed Post

राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान आयोग

National Medical Commission

Postgraduate Medical Education Board

PGMEB date: 12/01/2021

No. NMC/MCI-430(22)/2020/Med./ O O Y Y

JSS MEDICAL COLLEGE No. 60, 77 & 107 MYSURU-570 015

Date: 16-02-2021

The Dean/ Principal, J.S.S. Medical College,

Sri Shivarathreeshwara Nagar, Mysuru - 570015, Karnataka.

Subject: Renewal of recognition of PG degree qualifications in respect of students being trained at J.S.S. Medical College, Mysuru under J.S.S. Academy of Higher Education & Research (Formerly knows as J.S.S. University), Mysore.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to convey approval of the Postgraduate Medical Education Board for Renewal of recognition of the following PG degree qualifications granted by J.S.S. Academy of Higher Education & Research (Formerly knows as J.S.S. University), Mysore in respect of students being trained at J.S.S. Medical College, Mysuru:

(a) Renewal of recognition of

Name of course	Number of seat(s)
1. DM(Gastroenterology)	01
2. M.Ch.(Urology/ Genito-Urinary Surgery)	01
3. MD(Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine)	02

These shall be a recognized qualifications when granted by J.S.S. Academy of Higher Education & Research (Formerly knows as J.S.S. University), Mysore on or after 2020 and shall be valid for a period of 01 year or for a period as notified by the National Medical Commission, which ever is earlier, from the date of issuance of this letter upon which the institute shall apply for renewal of recognition so granted. Failure to seek timely renewal of recognition as required shall invariably result in stoppage of admission to the Postgradute course.

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr. R.K. Vats) Secretary

Date:

Endst. No.NMC/MCI-430(22)/2020/Med/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- The Registrar, J.S.S. Academy of Higher Education & Research (Formerly knows as J.S.S. University), Sri Shivarathreeshwara Nagara, Mysore - 570015, Karnataka.
- The Director of Medical Education, Anand Rao Circle, Bangalore 560009, Karnataka. 2.
- ADG (ME), Directorate General of Health Services, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi. 3.